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Sarah C. Stoner 
717.237.6026 
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 

January 2, 2024 

VIA E-FILING 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA  17120 

RE: PA Public Utility Commission v. Philadelphia Gas Works 
Docket No. R-2017-2586783  

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

On behalf of Philadelphia Gas Works’ (“PGW”) enclosed please find PGW’s annual Weather 
Normalization Adjustment (“WNA”) Report for Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, 2022 – August 
31, 2023).  This report is filed in accordance with PGW’s Gas Service Tariff, Pa. P.U.C. No. 2. 

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your convenience. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Sarah C. Stoner 

Sarah C. Stoner 

SCS/jls 
Enclosure 

cc: Certificate of Service (via email only) 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PGW’s Weather Normalization 

Adjustment (“WAN”) Plan FY 2023, upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in 

accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email 

Kayla L. Rost, Esq. 
Carrie Wright, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
karost@pa.gov 
carwright@pa.gov 

Sharon E. Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place   
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor  
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
ra-sba@pa.gov 

Darryl Lawrence, Esq. 
Christy M. Appleby, Esq.  
Office of Consumer Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
ra-oca@paoca.org 

John W. Sweet, Esq.  
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.  
Ria M. Pereira, Esq.  
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
18 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
pulp@palegalaid.net 

Date: January 2, 2024 

Todd S. Stewart, Esq.  
Hawke McKeon & Sniscak LLP 
100 North Tenth  
Street Harrisburg, PA 17101 
tsstewart@hmslegal.com 

Charis Mincavage, Esq.  
Adeolu Bakare, Esq.  
McNees Wallace & Nurick  
100 Pine Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.  
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street  
Harrisburg, PA 17101  
pulp@palegalaid.net 

Joline R. Price, Esq.  
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
Kinteshia Scott, Esq.  
Community Legal Services, Inc. 
1410 West Erie Avenue  
Philadelphia, PA 19140  
jprice@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
kscott@clsphila.org 

/s/  Sarah C. Stoner 
Sarah C. Stoner, Esquire 
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PGW Weather Normalization Adjustment (WNA) Annual Report 

 Docket No. R-2017-2586783  

Fiscal Year 2023  

Total WNA Charge Actual Heating Degree Days 
(Credit) (Philadelphia International Airport) 

Fiscal Year 2023 (September 1, $ 32,396,102       3,740   
2022 – August 31, 2023) 
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